Set-Stop Valve Controller
Specifications
Issue/Rev. 0.2 (8/92)  Bulletin SS03007
Model SS1
The Smith Model SS1 Set Stop Valve Controller  is
normally used in combination with a Smith Positive Dis-
placement Meter, a preset counter, and a Smith Model
210 or 215 Digital Control Valve for loadrack applica-

+Based on 1:1 dek. gearing using 5:1 dek. gearing max. setting = 625, increment = 2.5.
Issue/Rev. 0.2 (8/92) SS03007 • Page 3
Model Designation
SS1
Disk Slots
100 - 100 Slots (E3, E4, and F4 Meter, 1:1 Dek
   G6 Meter, 5:1 Gallon)
200 - 200 Slots (All Other Meters and Gearings)
Voltage
110 - 110 Vac
220 - 220 Vac
Meter Size Timing
C2 & SC-13, 1:1 Gallon .10
SD-3, SD30, & E3 through G6, 5:1 Gallon .10
E3, E4, & F4, 1:1 Dekalitre .10
E3, E4, & F4, 5:1 Dekalitre .175
G6, 5:1 Dekalitre .13
H8, 10:1 Dekalitre .20
H8, 1:1 Barrel .20
JA10 & JB10, 10:1 Dekalitre .10
K12, 1:1 Barrel .15
M16, 1:1 Barrel .10
Modeling
Example:  SS1 — 100 — 110 — .10 — 02 — 00 — 1
Housing
1 -UL/CSA
2 - BASEEFA
Coupling
00 - S1 (E3 through H8)
01 - S3 & S5 (C2 through H8)
02 - S6 & S7 (C2 through M16)
03 - S1, S3, & S5 (JA/JB10, K12,
& M16)
04 - C2-S1 & SC-13 Gallons
05 - C2-S1 & SC-13 Dekalitres
06 - SD Meters & T-40 Gallons
07 - SD Meters & T-40 Dekalitres
Decal
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
VA
LV
E
S
#18 AWG -
8 Cond.
12" Min. Lg.
Leads